
~
City Manager

Approved as to form:
CHARLES PARKIN City Attorney

I

Deputy

AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 34234

RE: Renewal No. One of Contract No. 34234 (ITB LB16~017) for Providing Diversion of Green Waste
Services to the City of Long Beach (B34~~~19)

This Amendment to Contract No. 34234 is made and entered as of March 20, 2018 by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and eoco Waste Services, LLC (Contractor).

Contract No. 34234 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

_X_ 1. First Renewal option extending term to March 31, 2019.

_X_ 2. Adding $135,000 for a new total amount of $405,000.

__ 3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

~ 4. The price for certain items shaH be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which Is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit '·'A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

__ 6. The discount offered to the City is increased by __ %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which Jsattached hereto and incorporated herein by this
-- reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
-- reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

__ 9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No.1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities requ1red by law as of the date first stated above.

Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

..~

CONTRACTOR:

~~
(SIgnature)

j;t:UJ AI lAM IJl~L

ce President I Secretary I Treasurer
(circle ens]

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:



EXHIBIT "A"

ITB LB16-17
Diversion of Green Waste Services

Contract No. 34234

.Contractor: EDCO Waste Services, LLC

Amendment No. One

Exercising first renewal option

Reference: Purchase Order No. BPLB16000019



Price Increase Proposal

Transporting Green Waste Debris Between EDCO and the
City of Long Beach

Exhibit "A"

Current Rates
3.61% Increase
New Rates

$73.01 per trip for (1) 25~cubic yard container;

$73.01 per trip for (each) 40-cubic yard container;

$32.35 per ton recycling cost for bulk material;

$75.65

$75.65

$33.52

We are submitting for your consideration to extend the current contract for
transportation and processing of green waste debris from the City of Long Beach with a
CPI adjustment of 3.61% based on the Los Angeles-Riverside-Orange County-CA here
attached for your review, Attachment "A" of the Amendment No. One to Contract No.
34234.



Se
rie

s
Id
:

CU
U

RA
42

1S
A

O
,C

U
U

SA
42

1S
A

O
N

ot
Se

as
on

al
ly

Ad
js

ut
ed

Se
rie

s
Ti
tle

:
Al

l
Ite

m
s

in
Lo

s
al

l
ur

ba
n

co
ns

um
er

s,
no

t
se

as
on

al
ly

ad
ju

st
ed

A
re
a:

Ite
m
:

Al
i

Ite
m

s
B
as
e
Pe

rio
d:

19
82

-8
4=

10
0

D
ow

nl
oa

d:

Ye
ar

Ja
n

Fe
b

M
ar

A
pr

M
ay

Ju
n

Ju
l

A
ug

Se
p

O
ct

N
ov

D
ec

A
nn

ua
l

H
A
LF

l
H
A
LF

2
20

07
21

2.
58

4
21

4.
76

21
6.

5
21

7.
84

5
21

8.
59

6
21

7.
27

3
21

7.
45

4
21

7.
33

21
7.

69
7

21
8.

69
6

21
9.

94
3

21
9.

37
3

21
7.

33
8

21
6.

26
21

8.
41

6
20

08
22

0.
91

8
22

1.
43

1
22

3.
60

6
12

4.
62

5
22

6.
65

22
9.

03
3

22
9.

88
6

22
8.

48
4

22
7.

44
9

22
6.

15
9

22
2.

22
9

21
9.

62
22

5.
00

8
22

4.
37

7
22

5.
63

8
20

09
12

0.
71

9
22

1.
43

9
22

1.
37

6
22

1.
69

3
22

2.
52

2
22

3.
90

6
11

4.
01

22
4.

50
7

22
5.

22
6

22
5.

26
4

22
4.

31
7

22
3.

64
3

22
3.

21
9

22
1.

94
3

22
4.

49
5

20
10

22
4.

61
22

4.
62

22
5.

48
3

22
5.

91
6

22
6.

43
8

22
5.

87
7

22
5.

99
1

22
6.

37
3

22
6.

04
8

22
6.

79
4

22
5.

94
1

22
6.

63
9

22
5.

89
4

22
5.

49
1

22
6.

29
8

20
11

22
8.

65
2

22
9.

72
9

23
2.

24
1

23
3.

31
9

23
3.

36
7

23
2.

32
8

23
1.

30
3

23
1.

83
3

23
3.

02
2

23
3.

04
9

23
2.

73
1

23
1.

56
7

23
1.

92
8

23
1.

60
6

23
2.

25
1

20
12

23
3.

44
1

23
4.

53
7

23
6.

94
1

23
6.

86
6

23
7.

03
2

23
6.

02
5

23
5.

77
6

23
7.

22
2

23
8.

10
4

24
0.

11
1

23
7.

67
5

23
6.

04
2

23
6.

64
8

23
5.

80
7

23
7.

48
8

20
13

23
8.

01
5

23
9.

75
3

23
9.

99
5

23
9.

04
3

23
9.

34
6

23
9.

22
3

23
8.

92
23

9.
21

9
23

9.
61

1
23

9.
94

23
8.

67
7

23
8.

74
2

23
9.

20
8

23
9.

22
9

23
9.

18
5

20
14

23
9.

85
7

24
1.

05
9

24
2.

49
1

24
2.

43
7

24
3.

36
2

24
3.

52
8

24
3.

72
7

24
3.

55
6

24
3.

62
3

24
3.

34
1

24
1.

75
3

24
0.

47
5

24
2.

43
4

24
2.

12
2

24
2.

74
6

20
15

23
9.

72
4

24
1.

29
7

24
3.

73
8

24
3.

56
9

24
6.

09
3

24
5.

45
9

24
7.

06
6

24
6.

32
8

24
5.

43
1

24
5.

81
2

24
5.

71
1

24
5.

35
7

24
4.

63
2

24
3.

31
3

24
5.

95
1

20
16

24
7.

15
5

24
7.

11
3

24
7.

87
3

24
8.

36
8

24
9.

55
4

24
9.

78
9

24
9.

78
4

24
9.

7
25

0.
14

5
25

1.
09

8
25

0.
18

5
24

9.
24

6
24

8.
30

9
25

0.
18

4
20

17
25

2.
37

3
25

3.
81

5
25

4.
52

5
25

4.
97

1
25

5.
67

4
25

5.
27

5
25

6.
02

3
25

6.
73

9
25

7.
89

25
8.

88
3

25
9.

13
5

I'''
'''

25
6.

21
25

4.
43

9
25

7.
98

2



S
er

ie
sl

d:
CU
U
RA
42
1S
A
O
,C
U
U
SA
42
1S
A
O

N
ot

Se
as

on
al

ly
Ad

js
ut

ed

S
er

ie
sT

itl
e:

Al
l

Ite
m

s
in

Lo
s

An
ge

le
s-

R
iv

er
si

de
-O

ra
ng

e
C

ou
nt

y,
C

A,
al

l
ur

ba
n

co
ns

um
er

s,
no

t
se

as
on

al
ly

ad
ju

st
ed

A
re

a:
LO

sA
llg

el
es

-R
i\l

er
si

de
-O

ta
ng

eC
ou

nt
y;

C
A

.

Ite
m

:
Al

l
Ite

m
s

B
as

eP
er

io
d:
19
82
-8
4:
::1
00

D
ow

nl
oa

d:

Ye
ar

Ja
n

Fe
b

Ma
r

Ap
r

Ma
y

Ju
n

Ju
l

Au
g

Se
p

Oc
t

N
ov

De
c

An
nu

al
HA

LF
I

HA
LF

2
20

07
21
2.
58
4

21
4.
76

21
6.
5

21
7.
84
5

21
8.
59
6

21
7.
27
3

21
7.
45
4

21
7.
33

21
7.
69
7

21
8.
69
6

21
9.
94
3

21
9.
37
3

21
7.
33
8

21
6.
26

21
8.
41
6

20
08

22
0.
91
8

22
1.
43
1

22
3.
60
6

22
4.
62
5

22
6.
65

22
9.
03
3

22
9.
88
6

22
8.
48
4

22
7.
44
9

22
6.
15
9

22
2.
22
9

21
9.
62

22
5.
00
8

22
4.
37
7

22
5.
63
8

20
09

22
0.
71
9

22
1.
43
9

22
1.
37
6

22
1.
69
3

22
2.
52
2

22
3.
90
6

11
4.
01

22
4.
50
7

22
5.
22
6

22
5.
26
4

22
4.
31
7

22
3.
64
3

22
3.
21
9

22
1.
94
3

22
4.
49
5

20
10

22
4.
61

22
4.
62

22
5.
48
3

22
5.
91
6

22
6.
43
8

22
5.
87
7

22
5.
99
1

22
6.
37
3

22
6.
04
8

22
6.
79
4

22
5.
94
1

22
6.
63
9

22
5.
89
4

22
5.
49
1

22
6.
29
8

20
11

22
8.
65
2

22
9.
72
9

23
2.
24
1

23
3.
31
9

23
3.
36
7

23
2.
32
8

23
1.
30
3

.2
31
.8
33

23
3.
02
2

23
3.
04
9

23
2.
73
1

23
1.
56
7

23
1.
92
8

23
1.
60
6

23
2.
25
1

20
12

23
3.
44
1

23
4.
53
7

23
6.
94
1

23
6.
86
6

23
7.
03
2

23
6.
02
5

23
5.
77
6

23
7.
22
2

23
8.
10
4

24
0.
11
1

23
7.
67
5

23
6.
04
2

23
6.
64
8

23
5.
80
7

23
7.
48
8

20
13

23
8.
01
5

23
9.
75
3

23
9.
99
5

23
9.
04
3

23
9.
34
6

23
9.
22
3

23
8.
92

23
9.
21
9

23
9.
61
1

23
9.
94

23
8.
67
7

23
8.
74
2

23
9.
20
8

23
9.
22
9

23
9.
18
5

20
14

23
9.
85
7

24
1.
05
9

24
2.
49
1

24
2.
43
7

24
3.
36
2

24
3.
52
8

24
3.
72
7

24
3.
55
6

24
3.
62
3

24
3.
34
1

24
1.
75
3

24
0.
47
5

24
2.
43
4

24
2.
12
2

24
2.
74
6

20
15

23
9.
72
4

24
1.
29
7

24
3.
73
8

24
3.
56
9

24
6.
09
3

24
5.
45
9

24
7.
06
6

24
6.
32
8

24
5.
43
1

24
5.
81
2

24
5.
71
1

24
5.
35
7

24
4.
63
2

24
3.
31
3

24
5.
95
1

20
16

24
7.
15
5

24
7.
11
3

24
7.
87
3

24
8.
36
8

24
9.
55
4

24
9.
78
9

24
9.
78
4

24
9.
7

25
0.
14
5

25
1.
09
8

25
0.
18
5

25
0.
18
9

24
9.
24
6

24
8.
30
9

25
0.
18
4

20
17

25
2.
37
3

25
3.
81
5

25
4.
52
5

25
4.
97
1

25
5.
67
4

25
5.
27
5

25
6.
02
3

25
6.
73
9

25
7.
89

25
8.
88
3

25
9.
13
5

.2
59
.2
2

25
6.
21

25
4.
43
9

25
7.
98
2

·9
0.
31 3.
61
%
D
ec
·.·
....
:


