
AMENDMENT NO. THUD TO CONTRACT NO. 34234 34234
RE: renewal No. Two of Contract No. 34234 (ITB -LB -16- 017) for providing diversion of green waste

services to the City of Long Beach ( BPLB16000019) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 34234 is made and entered as of March 31, 2019 by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and EDCO Waste Services LLC. ( Contractor) 

Contract No. 34234 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. Second renewal option extending term March 31, 2020, 

X 2. $ 70, 000 has been added for a new amount not to exceed $475,000. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit " A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit " A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by %. 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

X 8. The items identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, 
are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in
full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

Attach Notary it out-of-state Contractor

CONTRACT . 

ure) 

Type Name) 

Pres! ent Vice P esident 1 Secretary ! Treasurer
circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

By: 

City Manager

Tom Modica

Assistant City Manager
EXECUTED PURSUANT

TO SECTION 301 OF

THE CITY CHARTER

CONTRACTOR: 

G/ ( Signature) 

IV KA MW
Print! Type Name) 

t r

President ! Vice President ! Secretary / Treasurer
circle one) 

Approved as to form: 

CHARLeS,PARKI e

By: 
Deputy

T` 



PriceIncreaseProposal

Transporting Green Waste Debris Between EDCO and the

City of Long Beach

Exhibit " A" 

Current Rates

75. 65 per trip for (1) 25 -cubic yard container

75. 65 per trip for (1) 40 -cubic yard container

33. 52 per ton for bulk material and chipped material

36. 80 per ton for oversized limbs/ stumps

New Rates

78. 05 3. 15%) 

78.05 3. 15%) 

56.00 67. 06%) 

58. 65 59. 38%) 



Vendor Name: EDCO Waste Services

UNIT PRICE

ITB-LB16-017

Diversion of Green Waste

Ammendment Two - EXHIBIT B

One ( 1) forty ( 40) cubic yard roll - off container

DESCRIPTION FOR COMPOSTING UNIT PRICE

Cost of Round Trip Transportation for: 

Cost for Recycling: 

One ( 1) forty (40) cubic yard roll -off container Per Trip 7- 
One ( 1) twenty-five (25) cubic yard roll -off container Per Trip

Cost for Recycling: 

25 Cu. Yd. 

Bulk Material and Chipped Material Per Ton

Cost for Contractor -provided roll off bin ( per 24 hours): 

Oversized limbs/ logs/ stumps ( 2 ft. or larger) 

25 Cu. Yd. Rental Rate

40 Cu. Yd. Rental Rate

Oversized limbs/logs/stumps (2 ft. or larger) Per Item

Diversion Rate Percentage 95 % 

DESCRIPTION FOR OTHER
UNIT PRICE

COMPLIANT SUITABLE ALTERNATIVE

Cost of Round Trip Transportation for: 

One ( 1) forty ( 40) cubic yard roll - off container Per Trip i

One ( 1) twenty-five (25) cubic yard roll -off container Per Trip

Cost for Recycling: 

Bulk Material and Chipped Material Per Ton

Cost for Contractor -provided roll off bin ( per 24 hours): 

25 Cu. Yd. Rental Rate

40 Cu. Yd. Rental Rate

Oversized limbs/ logs/ stumps ( 2 ft. or larger) Per Item

Diversion Rate Percentage


